

### **Legals-OCN**

# ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

CASE NO.
21FL000109
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner:
FADI MAGDI QALAD and
EVA QALAD on behalf of
VALEN FADI KALAD, a
minor filed a petition with
this court for a decree
changing name as follows:
VALEN FADI KALAD to
VALEN MARIE QALAD.
The Court Orders that all
persons interested in this persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing in-dicated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name

# **Legals-OCN**

should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may

yrant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

07/09/2021, 11:00 AM

L72 REMOTE

L72 REMOTE
Lamoreaux Justice Center
341 The City Drive South
Orange, CA 92868
A copy of this Order to
Show Cause shall be published at least once each

week for four successive week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county:

Orange County News
DATE: 03/23/2021 JUDGE Lon F. Hurwitz Judge of the

Superior Court
Orange County News
4/2,9,16,23/21-104796

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO. 20216598733
FOREVER TWO
WHEELS, Located at: 182
N STEVENS ST, ORANGE, CA 92868. County:
Orange. This is a New
Statement. Registrant(s):
GEORGE G HARTH, 182

## **Legals-OCN**

N STEVENS ST, OR-ANGE, CA 92868. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Have vou INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 04/01/2014. Registrant(s): /s/ GEORGE HARTH. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. ment is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 03/09/2021.

Orange County News
4/2,9,16,23/21
104820

**FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT

## **Legals-OCN**

NO. 20216598732
G TOOLS CALIFORNIA,
Located at: 182 N
STEVENS ST, ORANGE,
CA 92868. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s):
GEORGE G HARTH, 182
N STEVENS ST, ORANGE, CA 92868. This
business is conducted by:
INDIVIDUAL. Have you
started doing business
yet? YES, 04/14/2016. Registrant(s): /s/ GEORGE gistrant(s): /s/ GEORGE HARTH. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed

# Legals-OCN

with the County Clerk of Orange County on 03/09/2021.
Orange County News
4/2,9,16,23/21
104821

T.S. No.: 20-25114 A.P.N.: 089-312-16 NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE YOU ARE IN DEFAULT UNDER A DEED OF TRUST DATED 11/2/2005. UNLESS YOU TAKE ACTION TO PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY, IT MAY BE SOLD AT A PUBLIC SALE. IF YOU NEED AN EXPLANATION OF THE NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING AGAINST YOU, YOU SHOULD CONTACT A LAWYER. A public auction sale to the

**Legals-OCN** 

highest bidder for cash cashier's check drawn on a state or national bank check drawn by a state or federal credit union, or a check drawn by a state or federal savings and loan association, or savings as-sociation, or savings bank specified in Section 5102 of the Financial Code and authorized to do business in this state will be held by the duly appointed trustee as shown below, of all right, title, and interest conveyed to and now held by the trustee in the here-inafter described property under and pursuant to a Deed of Trust described below. The sale will be made, but without coven-ant or warranty, ex-pressed or implied, regard-

**Legals-OCN** ing title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publica-tion of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. amount may be amount may be the day of sale. BENI CIARY MAY ELECT amount may be greater BID LESS THAN THE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE Trustor: CESAR BAUTISTA AND SILVIA BAUTISTA, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS Duly Appointed Trustee: Carrington Foreclosure Services, LLC Recorded 11/10/2005 as Instrument No. 2005000909516 in book, page of Official Records in page of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of Orange County, Califor-nia, Described as follows: AS FULLY DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF Date of Sale: 5/6/2021 at 9:00 AM Place of Sale: On 9:00 AM Place of Sale: On-the front steps to the en-trance of the Orange Civic Center located at 300 East Chapman, Orange, CA 92866 Amount of unpaid balance and other charges: \$537,472.50 (Es-timated) Street Address or other common designa-tion of real property: 10031 HILL ROAD GARDEN GROVE, CA 92840 A.P.N.: 089-312-16 The undersigned Trustee dis-claims any liability for any incorrectness of the street address or other common designation, if any, shown above. If no street address or other common designation is shown, dir-ections to the location of the property may be obtained by sending a writ-ten request to the beneficiary within 10 days of the date of first publication of this Notice of Sale. If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trust-ee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee's Attorney. If you have previously been discharged through bankruptcy, you may have been released of personal liability for this loan in which case this let-ter is intended to exercise the note holder's rights against the real property only. THIS NOTICE IS SENT FOR THE PUR-SENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING
A DEBT. THIS FIRM IS
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT ON BEHALF OF THE HOLDER
AND OWNER OF THE
NOTE. ANY INFORMA-TION OBTAINED BY OR PROVIDED TO THIS FIRM OR THE CREDIT-OR WILL BE USED FOR OR WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. As required by law, you are hereby notified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record may bé submitted to a your credit obligations. NOTICE TO POTENTIAL BIDDERS: If you are considering bidding on this property lien, you should understand that there are risks involved in bidding at a trustee auction. You will be bidding on a lien, not on the property itself. Placing the highest bid at a trustee auction does not

**Legals-OCN** free and clear ownership of the property. You should also be aware tha the lien being auctioned of may be a junior lien. If you are the highest bidder at the auction, you are or may be responsible for paying off all liens senior to the lien being auctioned off, before you can re-ceive clear title to the property. You are encouraged to investigate the existence, priority, and size of outstanding liens that may exist on this property by contacting the county recorder's office or a title insurance company, either of which may charge you a fee for this information. If you consult either of these resources, you should be aware that the same lender may hold more than one mortgage or deed of trust on the property. NO-TICE TO PROPERTY OWNER: The sale date shown on this notice of sale may be postponed one or more times by the mortgagee, beneficiary, trustee, or a court, pursuant to Section 2924g of the California Civil Code. The law requires that information about trustee sale available to you and to the public, as a courtesy to those not present at the sale. If you wish to learn whether your sale date has been postponed, and, if applicable, the rescheding time and date for the uled time and date for the sale of this property, you may call (844) 477-7869 or visit this Internet Web site www STOXPOSTING com , using the file number assigned to this case 20-25114. Information about postponements that are that occur close in time to the scheduled sale may not immediately be reflected in the telephone information or on the Inter-net Web site. The best way to verify postpone-ment information is to attend the scheduled sale. For sales conducted after January 1, 2021: NOTICE TO TENANT: You may have a right to purchase this property after the trustee auction pursuant to Section 2924m of the California Civil Code. If you are an "eligible tenant buyer," you can purchase the property if you match the last and highest bid placed at the trustee auction. If you are an "eligible bidder," you may be able to purchase the property if you exceed the last and highest bid placed at the

INGHAM DR, WESTMIN-STER, CA 92683. This business is conducted by INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 11/01/2011. Reinformation in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares às true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed trustee auction. There are three steps to exercising this right of purchase. First, 48 hours after the date of the trustee sale, you can call (844) 477-7869, or visit this internet niture, Appliances Gary Perez clothes, boxes website www.STOXPOST-ING.com, using the file number assigned to this case 20-25114 to find the Vernon Carter date on which the trustee's sale was held, the amount of the last and highest bid, Christopher Long and the address of the household items trustee. Second, you must send a written notice of in-Brianna McElroy tent to place a bid so that the trustee receives it no more than 15 days after the trustee's sale. Third, personal. Yao Lei you must submit a bid so that the trustee receives it that the trustee receives it no more than 45 days after household items Maryanne Fall the trustee's sale. If you think you may qualify as an "eligible tenant buyer or "eligible bidder," you Orange, CA 92867 (714) 386-1666 1:30 PM vou should consider contact-ing an attorney or appropriate real estate profes-Linda Avala Household items Linda Ayala Household items sional immediately for advice regarding this potential right to purchase. Date: 04/01/2021 Carrington Foreclosure Services 11C Linda Ayala Household items Foreclosure Services, LLC 1500 South Douglass Road, Suite 150 Anaheim, Linda Ayala Household items CA 92806 Automated Sale Information: (844) 477-7869 or www.STOXPOST-ING.com for NON-SALE

information: 888-313-1969 Tai Alailima, Director
Orange County News
4/9,16,23/21-104837 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216600265 ANGEL CATERING COM-PANY, Located at: 3519 W COMMONWEALTH W COMMONWEALTH AVE, FULLERTON, CA 92833. County: Orange. This is a Change, previous No. 20176465231. Registrant(s): ANGELINA GOPEZ MCDANIEL, 613 SHADY LN, PLACENTIA, CA 92870. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Have you star-VIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s/ AN-GELINA MCDANIEL. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true informadeclares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 03/23/2021.

Orange County News
4/2,9,16,23/21
104831 **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216601077 SOVEREIGN REALTY Located at: 14452 BIRM-INGHAM DR, WESTMIN-STER, CA 92683. County: Orange. This is a Change previous No 2 0 1 6 6 4 4 3 1 0 6 Registrant(s): DAVID HOOKER, 14452 BIRM-

**Legals-OCN** 

with the County Clerk of Orange County on 03/31/2021. Orange County News 4/9,16,23,30/21 104981 SALE OF PERSONAL **PROPERTY** Notice is hereby given that on May 4th, 2021; Extra Space Storage will sell at public auction, to satisfy the lien of the owner, per sonal property described below belonging to those individuals listed below at the following locations: 340 S Flower St Orange, CA 92868 (714) 978-1805 1:00 PM Salvador Tenorio Household Items, Fur-

small room worth of stuff, full size foam mattress Etc. Overflow merchand-ise from business and Seasonal, sentimental and/or decorative items Household items, Fur-niture office things 1562 N. Main St The auction will be listed and advertised on www.storagetreasures.com. Purchases must be

refuse any bid and may rescind any purchase up until the winning bidder takes possession of the personal property 4/16, 4/23/21 CNS-3459357# ORANGE COUNTY NEWS NEWS Orange County News 4/16,23/21-104983 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216601647 TWINNING MOMMY COLLEEN, Located at: 22 HEADLAND PL, ALISO VIEJO, CA 92656. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): COLLEEN COFFIN, 22 HEADLAND PL, ALISO VIEJO, CA 92656. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s/ COLLEEN COFFIN. I declare that all information in this statement is true and declares as true information which he or she tion which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 04/06/2021.

Orange County News
4/9,16,23,30/21
104995 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO. 20216601658
a) STEP INSIDE MY
BOOTH b) STEP INSIDE
THE BOOTH c) STEP INSIDE MY PHOTO
BOOTH, Located at:
15560 PRIMROSE LN,
WESTMINSTER, CA
92683. County: Orange. 92683. County: Orange This is a New Statement Registrant(s): RONALD LEMI VALLEDOR, 15560 PRIMROSE LN, WEST-MINSTER, CA 92683. This business is conducted by INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 04/30/2014. Repistrant(s): /s/ RONALD /ALLEDOR. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County 04/06/2021. Orange County News 4/9,16,23,30/21 104997

**Legals-OCN** 

paid at the above refer-

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
NO. 20216600647
FROM ISTANBUL TO
USA BY LOLI, Located at:
1901 W GREENLEAF
AVE, APT #M, ANAHEIM,
CA 92801. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): WALAA ALDADAH, 1901 W
GREENLEAF AVE, APT
#M, ANAHEIM, CA 92801.
This business is conduc-This business is conducthis business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s/ WALAA ALDADAH. I declare that all information in this statement in true and correct ment is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County of 03/26/2021.
Orange County News 4/9,16,23,30/21 105001 **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216601801 ALL WAYS TRAVEL

Located at: 27272 BOR-RASCA, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691. County: Or-ange. This is a Change,

enced facility in order to complete the transaction. Extra Space Storage may Registrant(s): EILEEN H. GAUTHIER, 27272 BOR-RASCA, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691. This business is conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 03/01/1996. Registrant(s): /s/ EILEEN GAUTHIER. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 04/07/2021. **Orange County News** 4/9,16,23,30/21 105003 Pursuant to the California Self-Service Storage Facility Act, notice is hereby given that SS Valley View,

**Legals-OCN** 

revious No 0 1 6 6 4 4 1 6 4 2

LLC d/b/a Simply Self Storage at 9141 Valley View St, Cypress, CA 90630 will sell at public auction the personal prop-erty in the below-listed or cupants' leased unit(s) to cupants leased unit(s) to satisfy the owner's lien. The personal property stored therein by the fol-lowing tenants may in-clude but is not limited to general household, office and personal items furniture, boxes, clothes, and appliances. The unit(s) will be sold at public auction through online auction ser-vices of www.storagetreasures.com bids opening at 10:00AM PT on 10:00AM PT on April 27th, 2021 and clos-ing at 10:00AM PT on May 4th, 2021. Bidding may close later than stated to allow all interested bidallow all interested blo-ders to participate and to permit soft closing if needed. Unit 2187- John Moore; Unit 2189- John Moore; Unit 118587-LaRon Roberts; Unit 3190-Jacqulyn Garrett 4/16, 4/23/21 CNS-3461576#

ORANGE COUNTY

Orange County News 4/16,23/21-105166

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NEWS

NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216600155 MEZURASHI, Located at: 10042 EMERSON AVE APT B, GARDEN GROVE, CA 92843. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): OCTAVIO VELASCO, 10042 EMERSON AVE APT B, GARDEN GROVE, CA 92843. This business is conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL. Have you star-ted doing business yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s declare that all informa-tion in this statement is true and correct. (A regisinformation which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 03/22/2021.

Orange County News 4/16,23,30,5/7/21 105172

**FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT NAME STATEMENT
NO. 20216600115
BENEVIV, Located at: 201
E CHAPMAN AVE, APT.
72 A, PLACENTIA, CA
92870-9287. County: Orange. This is a New State-

ment. Registrant(s): ON-UR CAN, 201 E CHAP-MAN AVE, APT. 72 A PLACENTIA, CA 92870. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? NO.
Registrant(s): /s/ ONUR CAN. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares

as true information which

with the County Clerk of Orange County on 03/22/2021. Orange County News 4/16,23,30,5/7/21 105192 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216601940 MOTORCYCLE AMBU-LANCE, Located at: 9852
W. KATELLA AVE #175,
ANAHEIM, CA 92804.
County: Orange. This is a
New Statement. Registrant(s): TIFFANY WILLIAMS & DANIEL WILLI-

**Legals-OCN** 

false is quilty of a crime.)

This statement was filed

AMS, 2166 W. BROAD-WAY AVE 304, ANAHEIM, CA 92804. This business CA 92804. This business is conducted by: MAR-RIED COUPLE. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 05/23/2016. Registrant(s): /s/ TIFFANY WILLIAMS. I declare that all information in this state. all information in this statement is true and correct (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 04/08/2021.

Orange County News
4/16,23,30,5/7/21
105193 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216602369 CRYSTAL BLUE POOL CLEANING SERVICES, gistrant(s): /s/ MICHAEL POLOSKEY. I declare that all information in this state-Located at: 1801 WHITTI-ER AVE APT 5, COSTA MESA, CA 92627. County:

Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): CHRISTIAN PAUL SANC-HEZ, 1801 WHITTIER AVE APT 5, COSTA MESA, CA 92627. This business is conducted by INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 01/01/2021. Registrant(s): /s/ CHRISTI-AN SANCHEZ. I declare that all information in this statement is true and corect. (A registrant who de clares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 04/14/2021.
Orange County News 4/16,23,30,5/7/21 105194 JULIE ANN BEAVERS 7601 ANITA LANE HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92647. This business

EN that the undersigned intends to sell the person-

**ADVERTISEMENT OF** 

al property described below to enforce a lien imposed on said property pursuant to Sections 21700-21716 of the Business & Professions Code, Section 2328 of the UCC, Section 535 of the Penal Code and provisions of the

The undersigned will sell at public sale by competitive bidding on the 11th day of May, 2021 via Storage Treasures on line auction — www.storagetreasures. tion - www.storagetreasures.com. The premises where said property has been stored is located at Garden Grove Secured Storage, 13632 Euclid Street, Garden Grove, County of Orange, State of California, the following units will be sold at

auction:

All purchased items sold as is where is and must be removed at the time of Sale will be conducted on line by Storage Treasures www.storagetreasures.co

**Legals-OCN** 

DOLFI - Clothing and

shoes, luggage, lamps household items #952 – JUNIOR MON-TOYO GIRON – Vacuum

blanket, backpack, tote

Purchases must be made

with cash and paid for at the time of purchase. This sale is subject to prior can-

cellation in the event of

settlement between Land-

lord and obligated party.

misc. items

(480) 397-6503, State Bond #63747122 Orange County News 4/23,30/2021-105353 **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216602687 MUCH KNEADED MAS

SAGE, Located at: 270 CAGNEY LANE #208 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663. County: Orange This is a New Statement Registrant(s): MICHAEL JAMES POLOSKEY, 270 CAGNEY LANE #208 CAGNEY LANE #208 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663. This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. Have you started do-ing business yet? NO. Re-

false is guilty of a crime.)
This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange Co 04/16/2021 County on Orange County News 4/23,30,5/7,14/21-105222 **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** 

ment is true and correct

(A registrant who declares

as true information which

he or she knows to be

NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216602896 SURF CITY MOBILITY Located at: 16582 GOTHARD STREET #C HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92647-9264. County Orange. This is a Nev Statement. Registrant(s)

GA 92647. This business is conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet?
NO. Registrant(s): /s/ JU-LIE BEAVERS. I declare that all information in this SALE NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVstatement is true and correct. (A registrant who de-clares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 04/20/2021 Orange County News 4/23,30,5/7,14/21-105364

**FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT NO. 20216600563

NO. 20216600563

JJS PRODUCT, Located at: 2362 WACO AVE UNIT B, PLACENTIA, CA 92870-9287. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s) JONATHAN STEVE RODRIGUEZ, 2362 WACO AVE UNIT B, PLACENTIA, CA 92870. This business is conducted by INDIVIDUAL. Have you started doing business yet? NO. Registrant(s): /s/JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ I declare that all informa-

#605 - MARCO AGUAYO - Honda Air Compressor, painting tools, shop vacu-um, weed wacker, Ig. ex-tension ladder, Ryobi ta-ble saw, many power tools

ble saw, many power tools for painting #624 – AURA HERRERA – Clothing and blankets, dresser, shelving unit, misc. household items, dolly, artwork, large cruci-fixion fixion #863 - COURTNEY PAN-

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is

she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Or-ange County on 03/25/2021. Orange County News 4/23,30,5/7,14/21-105383